Warranty
Products manufactured or sold by Absolute Process Instruments Inc. (API) are warranted to be
free from signifi cant deviations in material and workmanship for the time period from date of
purchase according to the product category below. During this time, and within the boundaries
set forth in this warranty statement, API will, at its sole discretion, correct the product problem
or replace the product.
Lifetime under the terms stated herein
Signal conditioners, isolators, transmitters, and power supplies manufactured by Absolute

Cecomp Digital Pressure Gauges
Battery & Low Voltage Powered
Ordering Examples Price Battery Powered Gauge Description
ARM760B $279 760 torr absolute vacuum gauge with default 5 minute auto shutoff.
DPG1000B100PSIG-5 $279 100 psig pressure gauge with 5 minute auto shutoff.
DPG1000BBL300PSIG-10-MC-CS-ET-RB $438
300 psig pressure gauge, backlit display, 10 min. shutoff, metal bezel, case stiffener, extended temperature display, rubber boot.
Typical for heavy duty tire pressure applications.
F18BNBL±100KPAG-5 $379 –100 kPa to +100 kPa vacuum/pressure gauge, NEMA 4X backlit display with 5 minute auto shutoff.
F20B–30INHG/200PSIG $349 –30 inHg to 200 psig vacuum/pressure gauge
F16AD30INHGVAC $309 30 inHg vacuum gauge.
PSI inH2O oz/in2 g/cm2 mmHg torr mbar cmH2O mmH2O
 3PSIG*  85INH2OG*  50ZING* 1000GCMG*  150MMHGG*  200MBARG*  200CMH2OG*  2000MMH2OG*
 5PSIG  140INH2OG  80ZING 350GCMG**  260MMHGG  350MBARG**  350CMH2OG**  3500MMH2OG
 15PSIA*  400INH2OA*  240ZINA*  1000GCMA*  760MMHGA* 760TORRA*  1000MBARA*
 15PSIVAC*  400INH2OVAC*  240ZINVAC* 1000GCMVAC  760MMHGVAC  1000MBARVAC*
 ±15PSIG*  ±400INH2OG*  ±240ZING*  ±1000GCMG*  ±760MMHGG*  ±1000MBAR*
 15PSIG  400INH2OG  240ZING**  1000GCMG  760MMHGG  1000MBARG  1000CMH2OG
 30PSIA*  850INH2OA* 480ZINA*  2100GCMA*  1600MMHGA* 1600TORRA*  2000MBARA*
 30PSIG**  850INH2OG 480ZING  2100GCMG  1600MMHGG  2000MBARG  2100CMH2OG
PSI InHg/PSI inHg ftH2O kPa MPa bar kg/cm2 atm
 3PSIG*  6INHGG*  7FTH2O*  20KPAG*
 5PSIG  10INHGG  12FTH2O  35KPAG**
 15PSIA*  30INHGA*  100KPAA*  1BARA*  1KGCMA*  1ATMA*
 15PSIVAC*  30INHGVAC*  100KPAVAC*  1BARVAC*  1KGCMVAC*
 ±15PSIG*  –30INHG/15PSIG*  ±30INHGG*  ±100KPAG*  ±1BARG*  ±1KGCMG*  ±1ATMG*
 15PSIG  30INHGG**  35FTH2O**  100KPAG  1BARG  1KGCMG  1ATMG
 30PSIA*  60INHGA*  200KPAA*  2BARA*  2KGCMA*  2ATMA*
 30PSIG**  60INHGG  70FTH2O  200KPAG  2BARG  2KGCMG  2ATMG
 60PSIG  120INHGG  140FTH2O  400KPAG  4BARG  4KGCMG  4ATMG
 100PSIA*  200INHGA*  700KPAA*  7BARA*  7KGCMA*  7ATMA*
 100PSIG  200INHGG  230FTH2O**  700KPAG  7BARG  7KGCMG  7ATMG
 –15V100PSIG*  –30INHG/100PSIG*  –100/700KPAG*  –0.1/0.7MPAG*  –1V7BARG*  –1V7KGCMG*
 200PSIG  480FTH2O  1400KPAG  1.4MPAG  14BARG  14KGCMG  14ATMG
 –15V200PSIG*  –30INHG/200PSIG*  –100/1400KPAG*  –0.1/1.4MPAG*  –1V14BARG*  –1V14KGCMG*
 300PSIG**  700FTH2O  2000KPAG  2MPAG  20BARG  20KGCMG  20ATMG
 500PSIG  1150FTH2O  3500KPAG  3.5MPAG**  35BARG**  35KGCMG**  34ATMG**
 1000PSIG  2300FTH2O  7000KPAG  7MPAG  70BARG  70KGCMG  70ATMG
 2000PSIG  4600FTH2O  14MPAG  140BARG  140KGCMG  135ATMG
 3000PSIG  6900FTH2O  20MPAG  200BARG  200KGCMG  200ATMG
 5000PSIG  35MPAG**  350BARG**  350KGCMG**  340ATMG**
Consult factory for other engineering units.
G Gauge reference
V or VAC Vacuum (gauge reference)
A Absolute reference—reads atmospheric pressure with port open
DPG1000 & F4 20, 200, 2000 ranges indicate 19.99, 199.9, 1999.
15 psig, 100 psig, 200 psig, and absolute sensors can be used for vacuum.
Minus sign not normally used with gauge reference vacuum ranges. If needed, please state on

Cecomp Digital Pressure Gauges
Analog Output, Alarms
Ordering Examples Price Description
DPG1000L100PSIG $309 100 psig pressure transmitter, 2 wire, 4-20 mA output.
F4DR1000PSIG-V $359 1000 psig pressure transmitter with 0-2 V output.
DPG1000ADA200PSIG-1N $369 200 psig pressure switch/alarm HI/LO normal acting relays.
DPG1000DAR100PSIG-1N-I $395 100 psig pressure switch/alarm HI/LO normal acting relays, 4-20 mA output
Prices, models, options, specifi cations subject to change without notice. Please call us for a quotation or visit www.cecomp.com
Cecomp Electronics
Div. of Absolute Process Instruments Inc.
1220 American Way
Libertyville, IL 60048 USA
Phone 800-942-0315
Fax 800-949-7502
 cecomp.com
August 23, 2010 5
Cecomp Digital Pressure Gauges
Analog Output, Alarms
Step 3a - ADA Series Alarm Types. Add after pressure range.
Alarm Alarm Type for DPG1000ADA, F16ADA, DPG1000DAR only Alarm Alarm Type for F16ADAH only
-1N High/low normal action (standard) -NT Normal action, tripped at power up inside deadband
-2N High/high normal action -NR Normal action, reset at power up inside deadband
-3N Low/low normal action -RT Reverse action, tripped at power up inside deadband
-1R High/low reverse action -RR Reverse action, reset at power up inside deadband
-2R High/high reverse action
-3R Low/low reverse action
Step 3b - DPG1000DR, F4DR, F16DR, F16DAR Analog Output Type, add after pressure range. For DPG1000DAR, add after alarm type.
Output Description Output Description
-I 4-20 mA current output. Provides power to loop.
-BV
F16DR and F16DAR bipolar and compound ranges only.
±2 Volt bipolar voltage output. -V 0-2 Volt output
Step 4 - Gauge Options. Add to end of model number.
Option Adder Description Option Adder Description
-HA $85 High accuracy, ±0.1% FS ±1 LSD. See table above for availability.
-ET $30
Extended temperature LCD (–40 to 85°C), includes CC.
Not available with F16, F18, 3000, 5000 psi, or 4 digit display ranges.-MC $50 Metal front cover. Synthetic oil resistant. Not for F4 or NEMA models.
-CC $20 Conformal coating on circuit board for moisture resistance
Step 5 - Gauge Accessories
Model Price Description Model Price Description (AD series gauges only)
RB $29 Protective rubber boot. Not for F4 or NEMA models.
WMPSK $25
Wall mount power supply kit, 115VAC/12VDC, with connector, for
low voltage powered gaugesNC $100 NIST certifi cate with traceability documentation, 5 test points & date
CD $50 Calibration data, 5 test points, test date
PSI inH2O oz/in2 g/cm2 mmHg torr mbar cmH2O mmH2O
 3PSIG*  85INH2OG*  50ZING* 1000GCMG*  150MMHGG*  200MBARG*  200CMH2OG*  2000MMH2OG*
 5PSIG  140INH2OG  80ZING  350GCMG**  260MMHGG  350MBARG**  350CMH2OG**  3500MMH2OG